BROOKLYN ACTION CORPS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 42341, PORTLAND, OREGON 97424
www.brooklyn-neighborhood.org

October 10, 2014
VIA EMAIL psc@portlandoregon.gov

Planning and Sustainability Commission
1900 SW 4" Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97201-5380

Re: Request PSC Hearings Extension

I would like to request that the Bureau of Planning and Sustainability (BPS) provide
the definitions for the new mixed-use zoning designations and the new campus
institutional zoning designation and either extend the hearings for the Comprehensive
Plan or keep the hearings record open for at least 90 days following the release of
these definitions. Without the definitions and the deadline extension, the citizens and
Neighborhood Associations will not be able to evaluate the impact of the new zoning
designations.

Please add this to the record.

Thank you.

Efic J. Wieland, Chair
Brooklyn Action Corps
(503)226-2966

Eric@brooklyn-neighborhood.org

96108-00002:438633.doc

cc: Mayor Charlie Hales (MayorCharlieHales@PortlandOregon.gov
Commissioner Amanda Fritz Amanda@PortlandOregon.gov
Commissioner Nick Fish (Nick@PortlandOregon.gov)
Commissioner Steve Novick (Novick@PortlandOregon.gov
Commissioner Dan Saltzman (Dan@PortlandOregon.gov)
City Auditor LaVonne Griffin-Valade (LaVonne@PortlandOregon.gov)
Susan Anderson (Susan.Anderson@PortlandOregon.gov)
Ashe Urban, SE Uplift (ashe@seuplift.org)




